Community Development 2 6 

8 Urban Roads 1 - 1 0.46 

9  Department of Agriculture  20 7 27 12.5 

10 Trade and Industry  1 3 4 1.9 

11 Finance Department 4 2 6 2.8 

Total 130 86 216 100 

The total staff strength of the Eleven Departments as at 31st December, 2020 was Two Hundred 
and Sixteen (216). It consists of One Hundred Thirty males (130) and Eighty-six females (86).  
2. a  Ratios 
The analysis of the ratio is indicated below: 
Total Male  130  0.602  60.2% 
Total Female  86  0.398  39.8% 
Total    216  1.00  100% 
SENIOR STAFF  
Senior Male  55 0.591       59.1%